RESOLUTION NUMBER 2017-10

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF PARADISE VALLEY, ARIZONA, AUTHORIZING THE TOWN CLERK TO REVIEW AND COMPLETE THE LOCAL GOVERNING BODY APPROVAL SECTION ON SPECIAL EVENT LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATIONS FOR SUBMITTAL TO THE ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF LIQUOR LICENSES AND CONTROL FOR EVENTS TO BE HELD WITHIN THE TOWN LIMITS

WHEREAS, Arizona Revised Statutes 4-203.02(A) allows the Director of Liquor Licenses and Control to issue on a temporary basis special event liquor licenses, subject to approval of local governing bodies for events to be held within the Town limits;

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the Town to authorize the Town Clerk to review and make recommendations on behalf of the Town of Paradise Valley to the Arizona Department of Liquor and Control for approval of special event liquor licenses.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF PARADISE VALLEY, ARIZONA, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The Town Clerk, or the Chief of Police in the absence of the Town Clerk, is hereby authorized to review, make recommendations, and complete the local governing body approval section on the Arizona Department of Liquor and Control Special Event Liquor License application on behalf of the Town of Paradise Valley.

SECTION 2. The Town officers and employees are authorized and directed to perform all acts necessary or desirable to give effect to this resolution.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF PARADISE VALLEY, ARIZONA THIS 25th DAY OF MAY 2017.

	Michael Collins, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Duncan Miller, Town Clerk	_
APPROVED AS TO FORM	
Andrew M. Miller, Town Attorney	-